AutoShutdown Plus, MegaBaud, and UCSP are trademarks
of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
†C.
19-1289; Rev 4; 10/08
________________General Description
The MAX3224–MAX3227/MAX3244/MAX3245 are 3V-
powered EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24 communications
interfaces with automatic shutdown/wakeup features

250k
1M
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
_____________________ Selector Guide
_______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3224CPP  0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3224CAP  0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3224CTP  0°C to +70°C 20 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX3224CUP  0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3224EPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3224EAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3224ETP -40°C to +85°C
20 Thin QFN-EP*
5mm x 5mm
MAX3224EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
*EP = Exposed paddle.
M
A
X

MAX3244/MAX3245 TRANSISTOR COUNT:  1335
PROCESS: BiCMOS
_ Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3225CPP  0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3225CAP  0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX3225CTP  0°C to +70°C 20 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX3225CUP  0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3225EPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX3225EAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX3225ETP -40°C to +85°C 20 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX3225EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3225EUP/V -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3226CAE  0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX3226EAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX3227CAE  0°C to +70°C 16 SSOP
MAX3227EAE -40°C to +85°C 16 SSOP
MAX3244CWI  0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX3244CAI  0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX3244EWI -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO
MAX3244EAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
MAX3245CWI  0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX3245CAI  0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX3245EWI -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO
MAX3245EAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
*EP = Exposed paddle.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
M
A